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5
13:15

1600 m
75.000 

KZN SUMMER CHALLENGE 1600 FINAL
Rennpreis: 75.000  (46.875 15.000 7.500 3.750 1.875)
Handicap 

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

53.5

Vinson
5j. b W (Await The Dawn - Sermonize)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: Sadha Naidoo

S Veale

28.10 Grp 2 1600 5,5 L Hewitson Dutch Alley - Vinson - Sea Master
09.08 Greyville 1 1400 6,1 W Kennedy Vinson - Arizona Silk - News Stream
19.07 Grp 4 1600 7,5 T Godden Caliente - Sovereign Soldier - Hellofaride
01.06 Grp 2 1400 6,2 S Veale Dutch Alley - Vinson - Sovereign Soldier
23.02 Grp 6 1400 7,0 S Randolph Mount Anderson - Oloye - Collabro

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

55.5

News Stream
5j. b W (Byword - Pricilla Grey)

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: Kinmount Racing Syndicate (

A Arries

08.11 Greyville 1 1800 5,0 K De Melo News Stream - Jack Of Hearts - Arrow's Mar
11.10 Greyville 1 1400 4,0 A Arries News Stream - Mount Anderson - Quick Sta
16.09 Greyville 5 1600 9,0 A Arries Tillieangus - What A Blast - Movie Magic
23.08 Greyville 3 1700 17,0 A Arries Hexatonic - Special Blend - News Stream
09.08 Greyville 3 1400 5,2 A Arries Vinson - Arizona Silk - News Stream

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

52.0

Justfortheepenny
4j. b W (Just As Well - Ribbons For Thee)

Trainer: N Kotzen
Besitzer: Alderman R F Haswell

S Moodley

11.10 Greyville 7 1600 31,0 T Gumede Divine Hugh - Karoo Lark - Master Of Destin
21.09 Grp 8 1800 8,0 L Hewitson Gentleman's Wager - Run To Denmark - Mi
06.09 Scottsville Inside 4 1600 6,0 T Gumede Backpacker - Brilliant Disguise - Teichman
23.08 Greyville 4 1600 17,0 S Randolph Seventh Gear - Leopold - Tree Tumbo
08.07 Grp 5 1600 8,5 A Marcus True Words - Brass Bell - Tommy Grand

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

52.5

Farland
5j. b W (Querari - Glistening)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: Dr D D Vather, Messrs B B C

G Wright

28.10 Grp 7 1600 10,0 M Yeni Dutch Alley - Vinson - Sea Master
13.09 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 6,5 A Marcus Farland - Two Of Us - Agent Murphy
09.08 Greyville 12 1400 9,5 R Fourie Vinson - Arizona Silk - News Stream
01.07 Grp 4 1400 5,6 C Zackey Via Salaria - Stopalltheclocks - Oloye
01.06 Grp 1 1400 3,5 A Marcus Farland - Two Of Us - Walterthepenniless

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

58.5

Born To Perform
6j. gr W (Silvano - Dancer's Daughter)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: R Hurchund

Anton Marcus

22.11 Grp 3 1600 9,0 W Kennedy Trip To Africa - Caliente - Born To Perform
15.11 Grp 8 1400 9,0 W Kennedy Frank Lloyd Wright - Baby Shooz - Euphoric
23.08 Greyville 10 1700 3,5 A Marcus Hexatonic - Special Blend - News Stream
25.07 Greyville 7 1600 13,0 M Yeni Infamous Fox - Hudoo Magic - Priceless Rul
04.07 Scottsville Inside 7 1750 19,0 S Moodley Capoeira - Nexus - Sovereign Spirit

6
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

52.0

Dark Moon Down
4j. b S (Ideal World - Niteinthewoods)

Trainer: P V Lafferty
Besitzer: P V Lafferty & D J Ramsay M

M Yeni

27.11 Greyville 6 1750 7,0 K De Melo Stelvio - Irish Wonder Girl - Rise
11.10 Greyville 1 1700 17,0 K De Melo Dark Moon Down - Star Vega - Diamondsan
27.09 Greyville 5 1600 45,0 L Hewitson Admiral's Guest - Sea Master - Number Eig
13.09 Scottsville Inside 4 1750 12,0 D Schwarz Preferential - Lady Lu - Isla Morada
16.08 Scottsville Inside 11 1950 17,0 T Gumede Rise - Twice To Sydney - Isla Morada

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

53.0

Quick Star
5j. b W (Oratorio - Granny Leah)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: W J Van Der Merwe & Mjo Ra

L Hewitson

18.10 Greyville 2 1400 4,7 A Marcus Golden Duke - Quick Star - Mashari
11.10 Greyville 3 1400 13,0 K A Brewer News Stream - Mount Anderson - Quick Sta
27.09 Greyville 7 1600 3,3 A Marcus Admiral's Guest - Sea Master - Number Eig
09.09 Grp 2 1400 11,0 M V'rensburg Mount Anderson - Quick Star - Red Shift
16.08 Scottsville Turf 8 1100 10,0 L Vumba Enjoy The View - Letaba - Master Of Illusion

8
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

52.0

Admiral's Guest
7j. ch W (Admire Main - Dahlia's Guest)

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: H F T Lin

A Mgudlwa

27.11 Greyville 9 1400 6,0 A Arries Tambora - Drunken Sailor - Tread Swiftly
11.10 Greyville 6 1600 8,5 K Strydom Divine Hugh - Karoo Lark - Master Of Destin
27.09 Greyville 1 1600 11,0 A Arries Admiral's Guest - Sea Master - Number Eig
13.09 Scottsville Inside 11 1400 9,7 A Arries Farland - Two Of Us - Agent Murphy
16.08 Scottsville Inside 6 1400 23,0 M Yeni Solid Gold - Brass Bell - Duc D'Orange

9
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

56.0

Liquid Irish
5j. b S (Traffic Guard - Pure Malt)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: D A Gafney & Miss W Whiteh

J Gates

27.11 Greyville 14 1400 37,0 D Dillon Tambora - Drunken Sailor - Tread Swiftly
21.10 Grp 8 1400 21,0 S Randolph Purple Persuasion - Marsanne - Casino Que
23.09 Grp 8 1600 7,5 S Randolph Eden Gardens Glitz - Jack's Bird - Song Of 
23.08 Greyville 11 1400 9,5 D Dillon Generous Lady - Song Of The Forest - Aria
19.07 Grp 1 1600 9,0 G Van Niekerk Liquid Irish - Just Kidding - Georgina Rose

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

58.5

Mount Anderson
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Gilded Minaret)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: & Mrs M L P Rattray

Keagan De Melo

15.11 Grp 7 1400 3,8 K De Melo Frank Lloyd Wright - Baby Shooz - Euphoric
01.11 Grp 2 1700 2,9 K De Melo Caliente - Mount Anderson - Mangrove
11.10 Greyville 2 1400 4,0 K De Melo News Stream - Mount Anderson - Quick Sta
09.09 Grp 1 1400 2,4 K De Melo Mount Anderson - Quick Star - Red Shift
23.08 Greyville 5 1700 6,0 K De Melo Hexatonic - Special Blend - News Stream

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

62.0

Guru's Pride
4j. b W (Trippi - Generous Anna)

Trainer: G H Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs G Baldeo & Colin Gov

W Kennedy

29.11 Scottsville Inside 10 1400 13,0 W Kennedy Solid Gold - Silent Crusade - Good Rhythm
08.11 Greyville 12 1000 6,5 W Kennedy Captain Oupie - Bwana - Sunset Eyes
29.08 Grp 1 1600 7,5 W Kennedy Guru's Pride - Duc D'Orange - More Magic
12.08 Grp 3 1200 4,5 W Kennedy Good Rhythm - Pearl Of Asia - Guru's Pride
28.06 Greyville 3 1600 3,0 W Kennedy Arizona Silk - The Bayou - Guru's Pride

Ergebnis: Quoten:


